
  

  

SUPERIOR COURT 
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)  

Canada 
Province of Québec 
District of Montréal 
No. : 500-11-058415-205 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF ARRANGEMENT AND COMPROMISE OF: 
 
CIRQUE DU SOLEIL CANADA INC. 
and 

THE OTHER APPLICANTS LISTED IN SCHEDULE A HEREOF 
          Applicants 

and 
ERNST & YOUNG INC. 
 Monitor 
 

 
SERVICE LIST  

(As of July 9, 2020) 

 
 

APPLICANTS 

Cirque du Soleil Canada Inc. & al. (Applicants) 
8400 2e Avenue 
Montreal, QC, H1Z 4M6 

Jocelyn Côté 
514.723.7646 ext. 7706 
j.cote@cirquedusoleil.com  

 

General Counsel to the Applicants 
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 Stikeman Elliott LLP 
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
41st Floor 
Montréal, Québec, H3B 3V2 

Guy P. Martel 
514-397-3163 
gmartel@stikeman.com  

Danny Duy Vu 
514-397-6495 
ddvu@stikeman.com 
Jean-François Forget 
514.397.3072 
jfforget@stikeman.com 
 
Sidney M. Horn 
514 397-3342 
smhorn@stikeman.com 
 
Claire Zikovsky 
514 397-3340 
CZikovsky@stikeman.com 

 
Canadian Counsel to the Applicants 

 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Ave,  
New York, NY 10022 

Chad J. Husnick 
312-862-2009 
chad.husnick@kirkland.com 

Aparna Yenamandra 
212-446-4903 
aparna.yenamandra@kirkland.com 

Simon Briefel 
212 390 4480 
simon.briefel@kirkland.com 
 
Charles B. Sterrett 
312 862 4069 
charles.sterrett@kirkland.com 

US Counsel to the Applicants 
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TRANSACTION COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL OF REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Cirque du Soleil Canada LP 
 
 

Dentons Canada LLP 
1 Place Ville-Marie 
Bureau 3900 
Montréal QC H3B 4M7 

 

Roger P. Simard   
(514) 878-8800 
roger.simard@dentons.com 

 
Counsel - Transaction Committee of Council of 
Representatives CDS LP 

FINANCIAL ADVISORS TO THE APPLICANTS 

National Bank Financial  
(Co-Financial Advisor to the Applicants) 
1155 Metcalfe St.,  
23rd floor,  
Montreal (Quebec), H3B 4S9 

 

Greenhill & Co.  
(Co-Financial Advisor to the Applicants) 
300 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
United States 

BCF Business Law 
25th Floor 
1100 René-Lévesque Blvd. W 
Suite 2500 
Montréal, Québec, H3B 5C9 
 
Claude Paquet 
514-397-6907 
claude.paquet@bcf.ca 

Gary Rivard 
514-397-6838 
gary.rivard@bcf.ca 

Jean Bertrand Giroux 
514-397-8500 
bg@bcf.ca 

 

Counsel to the Financial Advisors 

 
MONITOR 
Ernst & Young Inc. (Monitor) 
900 Boulevard de Maisonneuve Ouest 
Bureau 2300 
Montréal, Québec H3A 0A8  

Martin Rosenthal 
514 879 6549  
martin.rosenthal@ca.ey.com  
 
Martin Daigneault 
514-874-4333 
martin.daigneault@ca.ey.com  
 
Fiona Han 
416 943 3739 
Fiona.Han@ca.ey.com 
 
 

mailto:roger.simard@dentons.com
mailto:bg@bcf.ca
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Fasken Martineau LLP 
800, Square Victoria Street 
Suite 3500 
Montreal, QC, H4Z 1E9 
 
 
Luc Béliveau 
514-397-4336 
lbeliveau@fasken.com 
 
 
Marc-André Morin 
514-397-5131 
mamorin@fasken.com 
 
Nicolas Maccini 
514-397-5293 
nmancini@fasken.com 
 
Canadian Counsel to the Monitor 
 
Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 
575 Madison Avenue  
New York, New York 10022-2585 
 
Steven J. Reisman 
212-940-8700 
sreisman@katten.com 
 
Jerry L. Hall 
212-940-6446 
jerry.hall@katten.com 
 
US Counsel to the Monitor 
 
 

EQUITY SPONSORS 

TPG Capital LP Ashleigh Blaylock 
(817) 871 4026 
ablaylock@tpg.com 
 
Deputy General Counsel to TPG 
 
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
 
Paul M. Basta 
212-373-3023 
pbasta@paulweiss.com 
 
Jacob A. Alderstein 
212-373-3142 
jadlerstein@paulweiss.com 
 
US Counsel to TPG 
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Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
1000, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest 
Bureau 2100 
Montréal QC  H3B 4W5 
 
Sandra Abitan 
514-904-5648 
sabitan@osler.com 
 
Marc Wasserman 
416-862-4908 
mwasserman@osler.com 
 
Ilia Kravtsov 
514-904-5385 
ikravtsov@osler.com 
 
Canadian Counsel to TPG 
 
 
 
 
 
Longview Communications & Public Affairs 
Suite 2200 - 161 Bay Street 
PO Box 231, Toronto ON Canada M5J 2S1 

 
Joel Shaffer 
416-670-6468 
jshaffer@longviewcomms.ca 
 
Boyd Erman 
(416) 649-8007 
berman@longviewcomms.ca 
 

Caisse de Dépôt et Placement du Québec 
Édifice Jacques-Parizeau 
1000, place Jean-Paul-Riopelle 
Montréal (Québec)  H2Z 2B3 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
1000 de la Gauchetière Street West 
Suite 2500 
Montréal, Québec, H3B 0A2 

 
Philippe H. Bélanger 
514-397-4203 
pbelanger@mccarthy.ca 
 
Jocelyn Perreault 
514-397-7092 
jperreault@mccarthy.ca  
 
Counsel to the Caisse de Dépôt et de Placement 
du Québec 
 

mailto:jshaffer@longviewcomms.ca
mailto:berman@longviewcomms.ca
mailto:pkleesthemens@mccarthy.ca
mailto:pkleesthemens@mccarthy.ca
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Investissement Québec 
600 De la Gauchetière Street W. 
Suite 1500 
Montréal, Québec, H3B 4L8 

Norton Rose Fulbright LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie  
Suite 2500,  
Montréal, QC H3B 1R1  
 
Luc Morin 
514-847-4860 
luc.morin@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Guillaume Pierre Michaud 
(514) 847-4417 
guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Steve Malas 
(514) 847-4792 
steve.malas@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
 

FIRST LIEN AND SECOND LIEN LENDERS 

Royal Bank of Canada 
(Administrative Agent for the First Lien Lenders) 

Latham & Watkins, LLP 
885 Third Avenue,  
New York, NY 10022,  
 
Richard Levy 
312.876.7692 
richard.levy@lw.com 
 
 
McMillan S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l./LLP 
1000 Sherbrooke O./W., #2700 
Montréal, Québec H3A 3G4 

Michael Hanlon 
(514)987-5061 
Michael.Hanlon@mcmillan.ca 

Owen Gaffney 
owen.gaffney@mcmillan.ca 

Wael Rostom 
wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca 

Emile Catimel-Marchand 
emile.catimel-marchand@mcmillan.ca 

 
Wilmington Trust, National Association 
(Administrative Agent for the Second Lien Lenders) 

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 

 
Roxanne.Mintz@arnoldporter.com 
Alan.Glantz@arnoldporter.com 
Bryan.Kim@arnoldporter.com  

 

mailto:richard.levy@lw.com
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Ad Hoc Group of First Lien and Second Lien 
Lenders 

Goodmans LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON 
M5H 2S7 
Joseph Pasquariello 
416.597.4216  
jpasquariello@goodmans.ca 
 
Christopher Armstrong 
carmstrong@goodmans.ca 
 
Ruby Peter 
pruby@goodmans.ca 
 
Carlie Fox 
cfox@goodmans.ca 
 
Trish Barrett 
TBarrett@goodmans.ca 
 
Canadian Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of First 
Lien and Second Lenders 
 

 Woods LLP 
2000 McGill College Ave.  
Suite 1700  
Montreal, Quebec  
H3A 3H3 
 
Bogdan Catanu 
514-982-6157 
bcatanu@woods.qc.ca 
 
Neil Peden 
514-982-4560 
npeden@woods.qc.ca 
 
Sylvain Vauclair 
514-982-4528 
svauclair@woods.qc.ca 
 
Quebec Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of First Lien 
and Second Lenders 
 

mailto:jpasquariello@goodmans.ca
mailto:carmstrong@goodmans.ca
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mailto:cfox@goodmans.ca
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mailto:jpasquariello@goodmans.ca
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 Milbank 
55 Hudson Yards  
New York, NY US 10001-2163  

Evan R. Fleck 
212-530-5567 
efleck@milbank.com 

Nelly Almeida 
(212)530-5271 
nalmeida@milbank.com 

Andrew Harmeyer 
(212)530-5865 
aharmeyer@milbank.com 
 
Evan Maass 
(212)530-5715 
emaass@milbank.com 

 

US Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of First Lien and 
Second Lenders 
 

Houlihan Lokey  
(Financial Advisor to the Ad Hoc Group of First 
Lien and Second Lien Lenders) 
225 South Sixth St. 
Suite 4950 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
 
 
 
 
 

William “Tuck” Hardie 
214.665.8692 
whardie@HL.com  

Lavery Avocats 
Bureau 4000 
1, Place Ville Marie 
Montréal  QC  H3B 4M4 

Jonathan Warin 
(514)878-5616 
JWarin@lavery.ca 

OTHER CREDITORS 
Fédération des Caisses Desjardins du Québec 
 

Davies Ward Philips & Vineberg LLP 
1501 McGill College,  
26th Floor 
Montréal, QC H3A 3N9 
 
Christian Lachance  
514.841.6576 
clachance@dwpv.com 
 
Counsel to Desjardins 
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mailto:JPopehn@HL.com
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Fonds de Solidarité FTQ 
 
 

Véronique Gagnon 
Directrice des investissements  
Divertissement et biens de consommation  
Fonds de solidarité FTQ 
vgagnon@fondsftq.com  

 
Caroline Dion 
Avocate 
(514) 603-2812 
cdion@fondsftq.com 
 
affairesjuridiques@fondsftq.com 
 

Québécor inc. et 12033631 Canada Inc. Davies Ward Philips & Vineberg LLP 
1501, avenue McGill College, 26e étage 
Montréal, QC H3A 3N9 
 
Denis Ferland  
(514)841.6423 
dferland@dwpv.com 
 
Louis-Martin O’Neill 
(514) 841-6547 
lmoneill@dwpv.com 
 
Gabriel Lavery Lepage 
514.841.6492 
GLaveryLepage@dwpv.com 

Counsel to Québécor Inc. 
 

 Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 
Worldwide Plaza, 825 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10019-7475 
 
Paul Zumbro 
(212)474-1036 
pzumbro@cravath.com 
 
Lavinia Borzi 
(212)474-1746 
lborzi@cravath.com 
 
 
U.S. counsel to Quebecor Inc. 

mailto:vgagnon@fondsftq.com
mailto:vgagnon@fondsftq.com
mailto:affairesjuridiques@fondsftq.com
mailto:dferland@dwpv.com
mailto:lmoneill@dwpv.com
tel:514.841.6492
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MGM Resorts International Torys Law Firm LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2880 
Montreal, Quebec H3B 4R4 
 
Christopher Richter 
514-868-5606 
crichter@torys.com 
 
Corina Manole 
514-868-5628 
cmanole@torys.com 
 
Adam Slavens 
aslavens@torys.com 
 
Jon Silver 
jsilver@torys.com 
 
notifications-mtl@torys.com 

Universal City Development Partners, Ltd  
Universal Studios Licensing LLC 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP  
1000 de la Gauchetière West, 9th Floor 
Montréal, Qc  H3B 5H4 
 
Kevin Mailloux   
Tel. (514) 954-2591  
kmailloux@blg.com 
 
Alex MacFarlane  
Tel (416) 367-6305  
amacfarlane@blg.com 

 Balland Spahr LLP 
300 East Lombard Street 
18th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202-3268 
 
Matthew G. Summers 
Tel. 410.528.5679 
summersm@ballardspahr.com 
 
US Counsel 
 

mailto:GLaveryLepage@dwpv.com
mailto:GLaveryLepage@dwpv.com
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Groupe Lune Rouge Inc. 
RDC-2200 Rue Stanley 
Montréal Québec H3A1R6 
Canada 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
1 Place Ville Marie #3000, Montréal,  
QC H3B 4N8 

 
Sébastien Guy 
514-982-4020 
sebastien.guy@blakes.com 
 
Adam Spiro 
514-982-5074 
adam.spiro@blakes.com 
 
 
Counsel to Groupe Lune Rouge Inc.  

GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES 
Canada Revenue Agency 
c/o Ministry of Justice of Canada 
Tax Litigation Directorate 
200, René Lévesque Blvd. West 
Complexe Guy-Favreau 
East Tower, 9th Floor 
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4 
 

Chantal Comtois 
chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca  
 
Kim Sheppard 
(514) 283-8460 
kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca   
 
Counsels  

Agence du revenu du Québec LARIVIÈRE MEUNIER 
3800 De Marly Street  
Secteur 5-2-8 
Québec, Québec, G1X4A5 
notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca  
 
Vincenzo Carrozza 
514 287-3149 
Vincenzo.Carrozza@revenuquebec.ca 
 
Counsel 
 

Attorney General of Canada Procureur général du Canada 
Tour est, 5e étage, Complexe Guy-Favreau 
200, boul. René-Lévesque ouest 
Montréal, Québec 
H2Z 1X4 
Téléphone : (514) 283-8768 
Télécopieur : (514) 283-3856 
 
notificationPGC-AGC.civil@justice.gc.ca 

 
 
 
All Service List Emails: J.Cote@cirquedusoleil.com; aparna.yenamandra@kirkland.com; 
simon.briefel@kirkland.com; charles.sterrett@kirkland.com; Claude.Paquet@bcf.ca; Gary.Rivard@bcf.ca; 
martin.rosenthal@ca.ey.com; martin.daigneault@ca.ey.com; chad.husnick@kirkland.com; 
Fiona.Han@ca.ey.com; lbeliveau@fasken.com; mamorin@fasken.com; sreisman@katten.com; 
jerry.hall@katten.com; ABlaylock@tpg.com; pbasta@paulweiss.com; jadlerstein@paulweiss.com; 
sabitan@osler.com; mwasserman@osler.com; ikravtsov@osler.com; pbelanger@mccarthy.ca; 
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jperreault@mccarthy.ca; luc.morin@nortonrosefulbright.com; richard.levy@lw.com; 
Roxanne.Mintz@arnoldporter.com; Alan.Glantz@arnoldporter.com; Bryan.Kim@arnoldporter.com; 
efleck@milbank.com; jpasquariello@goodmans.ca; bcatanu@woods.qc.ca; npeden@woods.qc.ca; 
whardie@HL.com; clachance@dwpv.com; affairesjuridiques@fondsftq.com; vgagnon@fondsftq.com; 
cdion@fondsftq.com; chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca; notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca; 
danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca; notificationPGC-AGC.civil@justice.gc.ca; svauclair@woods.qc.ca; 
berman@longviewcomms.ca; Michael.Hanlon@mcmillan.ca; owen.gaffney@mcmillan.ca; 
wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca; emile.catimel-marchand@mcmillan.ca; 
guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com; steve.malas@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
dferland@dwpv.com; lmoneill@dwpv.com ; fruf@dwpv.com; Michael.Hanlon@mcmillan.ca; 
owen.gaffney@mcmillan.ca; wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca; emile.catimel-marchand@mcmillan.ca; 
steve.malas@nortonrosefulbright.com; guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
roger.simard@dentons.com; GMartel@stikeman.com; DDVu@stikeman.com; JFForget@stikeman.com; 
CZikovsky@stikeman.com; smhorn@stikeman.com; crichter@torys.com; cmanole@torys.com; 
notifications-mtl@torys.com; cdion@fondsftq.com; Vincenzo.Carrozza@revenuquebec.ca; 
aslavens@torys.com; jsilver@torys.com; carmstrong@goodmans.ca; 
pruby@goodmans.ca;cfox@goodmans.ca; TBarrett@goodmans.ca; JWarin@lavery.ca; 
kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca; pzumbro@cravath.com; lborzi@cravath.com; jshaffer@longviewcomms.ca; 
nalmeida@milbank.com; aharmeyer@milbank.com; emaass@milbank.com; nmancini@fasken.com; 
kmailloux@blg.com; amacfarlane@blg.com; summersm@ballardspahr.com; sebastien.guy@blakes.com; 
adam.spiro@blakes.com; bg@bcf.ca 
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